Team Stats

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty
3rd Down Made/Att/Pct.

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed
Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained
Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles

Own Recovered

TD's on Own Recovery
Opponents Recovered
Opponents Recovered for TD

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possesion:

11

o

15

29
49
17

33

17
51.5
194

3

23
171
4.75
11.41

220
22.27
77.73

65
34

29

237
33.9

O OONN

NoOoOoooooom

N

100.0
28:57

40.0%

43
221
5.1

27
12
44.4
192

192
7.11
16.00

413
53.51
46.49

70
5.9

o

72
36.0

64
16.0

49
245

10

'y
(7 ocoocoo

N R OORKR WNO®

50.00
31:03

41.7%

)

)
A

o4
P\

Individual Stats:

Rushing: Att

Washington 14
Hardeman 2
Leaks 5
Lee,R 2
McCauley 3
Troup 3
Rushing: Att

Cunningham 21
Johnson 11
Calhoun 7
Grogan 3
Tatupu 1
Receiving: Rec.

Washington 8
Doughty 3
Alston 3
Carr 1
Siani 1
Lee,R 1
Receiving: Rec.

Cunningham 4
Jackson 3
Johnson 2
Morgan 2
Westbrook 1
Passing: Att

Troup 32
Washington 1
Passing: Att

Grogan 27
Interceptions: No.

Simonini 1
Blackwood 1
Interceptions: No.

Fox 1
Haynes 1
Sacks: No.

None 0
Sacks: No.

McGee 1
Shoate 1
Bishop 0.5
Hamilton 0.5

Yards
32
10

Yards
93
73
35
17

Yards
43
67
40
24
17

Yards
43
57
32
42
18

Com
17

Com
12

Yrds

Yrds

30

Yrds

Yrds

10.5

5.5

Avg. Llong
2.3 15
5.0 7
1.2 4
0.5 2
0.3 5

-0.3 3

Avg. Long
4.4 14
6.6 18
5.0 11
5.7 10
3.0 3

Avg. Long
5.4 15

223 38
13.3 20
24.0 24
17.0 17
3.0 3
Avg. Llong
10.8 19
19.0 32
16.0 18
21.0 41
18.0 18
Pct  Yards
Com Gained
53.1 194
0.0 0
Pct  Yards
Com Gained
44.4 192

Avg. Long
0.0 0
0.0 0

Avg. Long

-1.0 -1
30.0 30

™

™

™

™

™

™

™

™

o O OO oo

o OO o oo O O O r

O OO o w

Fum

o OO ooo

Fum

o O o oo

Fum

O OO0 OO0

Fum

o O ooo

Long
38

Long
41

Fum

Had
Int.

Had
Int.



