Team Stats	1			Individual Stats:							
	$\mathbf{B}$			Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum	
First Downs	11	26		Washington	14	32	2.3	15	0	0	
Rushing	2	13		Hardeman	2	10	5.0	7	0	0	
Passing	9	10	~ <b>\</b> *	Leaks	5	6	1.2	4	0	0	
Penalty	0	3	B	Lee,R	2	1	0.5	2	0	0	
3rd Down Made/Att/Pct.	6 15 40	.0% 5 12 41.7%		McCauley	3	1	0.3	5	0	0	
				Troup	3	-1	-0.3	3	0	0	
Rushes	29	43									
Yards Gained (Net)	49	221		Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum	
Average Gain	1.7	5.1		Cunningham	21	93	4.4	14	1	0	
			÷.	Johnson	11	73	6.6	18	0	0	
Passes Attempted	33	27	A	Calhoun	7	35	5.0	11	1	0	
Completed	17	12		Grogan	3	17	5.7	10	0	0	
Percent Completed	51.5	44.4		Tatupu	1	3	3.0	3	0	0	
Total Yards Gained	194	192									
Passer Tackled	3	0									
Yards Lost	23	0									
Net Yards Gained	171	192		Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum	
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	4.75	7.11		Washington	8	43	5.4	15	0	1	
Yards Gained Per Completion	11.41	16.00		Doughty	3	67	22.3	38	0	0	
			~	Alston	3	40	13.3	20	0	0	
Net Yards Gained			· A	Carr	1	24	24.0	24	0	0	
Rushing and Passing	220	413		Siani	1	17	17.0	17	0	0	
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	22.27	53.51		Lee,R	1	3	3.0	3	0	0	
Percent Total Yards - Passing	77.73	46.49									
Ball Control Plays	65	70									
Average Gain (Net)	3.4	5.9		Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum	
				Cunningham	4	43	10.8	19	3	0	
Interceptions			_	Jackson	3	57	19.0	32	0	0	
Had Intercepted	2	2	A	Johnson	2	32	16.0	18	0	0	
Yards Opponents Returned	29	0	41	Morgan	2	42	21.0	41	0	0	
Returned by Opponents for TD	1	0		Westbrook	1	18	18.0	18	0	0	
Punts	7	2					Pct	Yards			Had
Yards Punted	237	72		Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.
Average Yards Per Punt	33.9	36.0	~	Troup	32	17	53.1	194	0	38	2
			<b>' 3</b>	Washington	1	0	0.0	0	0	0	0
Punt Returns	1	4									
Yards Returned	0	64									
Average Yards Per Return	0.0	16.0					Pct	Yards			Had
Returned for TD	0	0	_	Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.
			24	_						4.4	2
Kickoff Returns	8	•	A STATE OF THE STA	Grogan	27	12	44.4	192	3	41	
Yards Returned		2	A	Grogan	27	12	44.4	192		41	
raius netuilleu	228	2 49	<i>i</i>	Grogan	27	12	44.4	192		41	
Average Yards Per Return	228 28.5		M	Grogan	27	12	44.4	192		41	
		49	A.	Grogan  Interceptions:	27 <b>No.</b>	12 Yrds	44.4 Avg.	192 Long		41 Fum	
Average Yards Per Return	28.5	49 24.5	AN AN						3		
Average Yards Per Return	28.5	49 24.5		Interceptions:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	3 TD	Fum	
Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD	28.5 0	49 24.5 0		Interceptions: Simonini	<b>No.</b> 1	Yrds 0	Avg. 0.0	Long 0	3 TD 0	<b>Fum</b> 0	
Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD  Penalties	28.5 0 8	49 24.5 0 2		Interceptions: Simonini	<b>No.</b> 1	Yrds 0	Avg. 0.0	Long 0	3 TD 0	<b>Fum</b> 0	
Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD  Penalties	28.5 0 8	49 24.5 0 2		Interceptions: Simonini	<b>No.</b> 1	Yrds 0	Avg. 0.0	Long 0	3 TD 0	<b>Fum</b> 0	
Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Penalties Yards Penalized	28.5 0 8 84	49 24.5 0 2 10		Interceptions: Simonini	<b>No.</b> 1	Yrds 0	Avg. 0.0	Long 0	3 TD 0	<b>Fum</b> 0	
Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD  Penalties Yards Penalized  Fumbles	28.5 0 8 84 2	49 24.5 0 2 10		Interceptions: Simonini Blackwood Interceptions:	No. 1 1	<b>Yrds</b> 0 0	Avg. 0.0 0.0	<b>Long</b> 0	3 <b>TD</b> 0 0	<b>Fum</b> 0 0	
Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD  Penalties Yards Penalized  Fumbles Own Recovered	28.5 0 8 84 2 2	49 24.5 0 2 10 0	A A	Interceptions: Simonini Blackwood Interceptions:	No. 1 1	Yrds 0 0	Avg. 0.0 0.0	Long 0 0	3 TD 0 0	<b>Fum</b> 0 0 Fum	
Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD  Penalties Yards Penalized  Fumbles Own Recovered TD's on Own Recovery	28.5 0 8 84 2 2 0	49 24.5 0 2 10 0 0	A A	Interceptions: Simonini Blackwood Interceptions: Fox	No. 1 1 No.	Yrds 0 0 Yrds	Avg. 0.0 0.0 Avg. -1.0	Long 0 0	3 TD 0 0	Fum 0 0 Fum 0	
Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD  Penalties Yards Penalized  Fumbles Own Recovered TD's on Own Recovery Opponents Recovered	28.5 0 8 84 2 2 0 0	49 24.5 0 2 10 0 0 0	A A	Interceptions: Simonini Blackwood Interceptions: Fox	No. 1 1 No.	Yrds 0 0 Yrds	Avg. 0.0 0.0 Avg. -1.0	Long 0 0	3 TD 0 0	Fum 0 0 Fum 0	
Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD  Penalties Yards Penalized  Fumbles Own Recovered TD's on Own Recovery Opponents Recovered	28.5 0 8 84 2 2 0 0	49 24.5 0 2 10 0 0 0		Interceptions: Simonini Blackwood Interceptions: Fox	No. 1 1 No.	Yrds 0 0 Yrds	Avg. 0.0 0.0 Avg. -1.0	Long 0 0	3 TD 0 0	<b>Fum</b> 0 0 <b>Fum</b> 0	
Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD  Penalties Yards Penalized  Fumbles Own Recovered TD's on Own Recovery Opponents Recovered Opponents Recovered for TD	28.5 0 8 84 2 2 0 0	49 24.5 0 2 10 0 0 0 0 0	A A	Interceptions: Simonini Blackwood Interceptions: Fox	No. 1 1 No.	Yrds 0 0 Yrds	Avg. 0.0 0.0 Avg. -1.0	Long 0 0	3 TD 0 0	<b>Fum</b> 0 0 <b>Fum</b> 0	
Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD  Penalties Yards Penalized  Fumbles Own Recovered TD's on Own Recovery Opponents Recovered Opponents Recovered for TD  Total Points Scored	28.5 0 8 84 2 2 0 0	49 24.5 0 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 45		Interceptions: Simonini Blackwood Interceptions: Fox Haynes	No. 1 1 No. 1 1	Yrds 0 0 Yrds -1 30	Avg. 0.0 0.0 Avg. -1.0	Long 0 0	3 TD 0 0	<b>Fum</b> 0 0 <b>Fum</b> 0	
Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD  Penalties Yards Penalized  Fumbles Own Recovered TD's on Own Recovery Opponents Recovered Opponents Recovered for TD  Total Points Scored Touchdowns (Total)	28.5 0 8 84 2 2 0 0 0	49 24.5 0 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 45		Interceptions: Simonini Blackwood  Interceptions: Fox Haynes  Sacks:	No. 1 1 No. 1 1	Yrds 0 0 Yrds -1 30	Avg. 0.0 0.0 Avg. -1.0	Long 0 0	3 TD 0 0	<b>Fum</b> 0 0 <b>Fum</b> 0	
Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD  Penalties Yards Penalized  Fumbles Own Recovered TD's on Own Recovery Opponents Recovered Opponents Recovered for TD  Total Points Scored Touchdowns (Total) Touchdowns Rushing	28.5 0 8 84 2 2 0 0 0 0	49 24.5 0 2 10 0 0 0 0 45 6 2		Interceptions: Simonini Blackwood  Interceptions: Fox Haynes  Sacks:	No. 1 1 No. 1 1	Yrds 0 0 Yrds -1 30	Avg. 0.0 0.0 Avg. -1.0	Long 0 0	3 TD 0 0	<b>Fum</b> 0 0 <b>Fum</b> 0	
Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD  Penalties Yards Penalized  Fumbles Own Recovered TD's on Own Recovery Opponents Recovered Opponents Recovered for TD  Total Points Scored Touchdowns (Total) Touchdowns Rushing Touchdowns Passing	28.5 0 8 84 2 2 0 0 0 0	49 24.5 0 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 45 6 2 3		Interceptions: Simonini Blackwood  Interceptions: Fox Haynes  Sacks:	No. 1 1 No. 1 1	Yrds 0 0 Yrds -1 30	Avg. 0.0 0.0 Avg. -1.0	Long 0 0	3 TD 0 0	<b>Fum</b> 0 0 <b>Fum</b> 0	
Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD  Penalties Yards Penalized  Fumbles Own Recovered TD's on Own Recovery Opponents Recovered Opponents Recovered for TD  Total Points Scored Touchdowns (Total) Touchdowns Rushing Touchdowns Passing TD's on Returns and Recoveries	28.5 0 8 84 2 2 0 0 0 0	49 24.5 0 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 45 6 2 3 1		Interceptions: Simonini Blackwood  Interceptions: Fox Haynes  Sacks: None	No. 1 1 1 No. 1 1 No. 0	Yrds 0 0 0 0 Yrds -1 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Avg. 0.0 0.0 Avg. -1.0	Long 0 0	3 TD 0 0	<b>Fum</b> 0 0 <b>Fum</b> 0	
Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD  Penalties Yards Penalized  Fumbles Own Recovered TD's on Own Recovery Opponents Recovered Opponents Recovered for TD  Total Points Scored Touchdowns (Total) Touchdowns Rushing Touchdowns Passing TD's on Returns and Recoveries *Extra Points	28.5 0 8 84 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0	49 24.5 0 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 45 6 2 3 1	*	Interceptions: Simonini Blackwood  Interceptions: Fox Haynes  Sacks: None  Sacks: McGee	No. 1 1 1 No. 1 1 No. 0 No. No.	Yrds 0 0 Yrds -1 30 Yrds 0 Yrds	Avg. 0.0 0.0 Avg. -1.0	Long 0 0	3 TD 0 0	<b>Fum</b> 0 0 <b>Fum</b> 0	
Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD  Penalties Yards Penalized  Fumbles Own Recovered TD's on Own Recovery Opponents Recovered Opponents Recovered Touchdowns (Total) Touchdowns Rushing Touchdowns Passing TD's on Returns and Recoveries *Extra Points Safeties	28.5 0 8 84 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	49 24.5 0 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 45 6 2 3 1 6 0		Interceptions: Simonini Blackwood  Interceptions: Fox Haynes  Sacks: None  Sacks: McGee	No. 1 1 No. 0 No. 1	Yrds 0 Yrds -1 30  Yrds 0  Yrds 10.5	Avg. 0.0 0.0 Avg. -1.0	Long 0 0	3 TD 0 0	<b>Fum</b> 0 0 <b>Fum</b> 0	
Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD  Penalties Yards Penalized  Fumbles Own Recovered TD's on Own Recovery Opponents Recovered Opponents Recovered Touchdowns (Total) Touchdowns (Total) Touchdowns Rushing Touchdowns Passing TD's on Returns and Recoveries *Extra Points Safeties Field Goals	28.5 0 8 84 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	49 24.5 0 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 45 6 2 3 1 6 0 0 1	*	Interceptions: Simonini Blackwood  Interceptions: Fox Haynes  Sacks: None  Sacks: McGee Shoate	No. 1 1 1 No. 0 No. 0 No. 1 1	Yrds 0 Yrds -1 30 Yrds 0 Yrds 10.5	Avg. 0.0 0.0 Avg. -1.0	Long 0 0	3 TD 0 0	<b>Fum</b> 0 0 <b>Fum</b> 0	
Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD  Penalties Yards Penalized  Fumbles Own Recovered TD's on Own Recovery Opponents Recovered Opponents Recovered Touchdowns (Total) Touchdowns (Total) Touchdowns Passing TOuchdowns Passing TD's on Returns and Recoveries *Extra Points Safeties Field Goals Field Goal Attempts	28.5 0 8 84 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2	49 24.5 0 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 6 2 3 1 6 0 1	*	Interceptions: Simonini Blackwood  Interceptions: Fox Haynes  Sacks: None  Sacks: McGee Shoate Bishop	No. 1 1 1 No. 0 No. 1 1 1 1 0.5	Yrds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Avg. 0.0 0.0 Avg. -1.0	Long 0 0	3 TD 0 0	<b>Fum</b> 0 0 <b>Fum</b> 0	